INTELLIGENT BUILDINGS /// BUCHANAN WireMate CONNECTORS
BUCHANAN WireMate
CONNECTORS
INTELLIGENT BUILDINGS /// BUCHANAN WireMate CONNECTORS
TE Connectivity (TE)’s low profile PCB connectors are ideal for LED lighting
applications and accommodate multiple design requirements with up to 6
position connector configurations. The releasable poke-in wire connector
features an integral conductor release mechanism recessed below the top

• Dielectric strength:  2000 VAC
Specifications
• Application Specification:  114-137049
• Product Specification:  108-137049
• UL Approval:  UL1977
Materials
• Contact:  Copper Alloy with Tin plating
Mechanical
• Operating temperature range -40 to 125°C
• Wire retention:   30N Minimum
• Current rating:  see table below
Current Ratings
Part Number 16 AWG 18 AWG 20 AWG 22 AWG 24 AWG
2834010-3 - - 11 A 8 A 6 A
2834012-3 16 A 13 A 11 A - -
PAGE 5
Dimensions

Mechanical
• Operating Temperature: -40°C to +105°C
• Wire Gauge -  2834167-3:  18-22 AWG (solid/stranded)
2834171-3:   20-24 AWG (solid/stranded)
• Tin dipped required for stranded
Material
• Contact: Copper Alloy with Tin plating
Specifications
• Application Specification:  114-137166
• Product Specification: 108-137166
Product Compliance / Approvals
• UL Approval:  UL1977 / File: E28476
BUCHANAN WireMate
CONNECTOR
Slim Poke-In Series
PAGE 7
BUCHANAN WireMate CONNECTOR SLIM POKE-IN SERIES
Product Selection Information
Dimensions

• Application Specification:  114-137055
• Product Specification:  108-137055
• UL Approval:  UL1977
• IEC60838 comply with clause 15 of IEC 60598-1
Materials
• Contact:  Copper Alloy with Tin plating
Colors
• Beige | Natural
• Black
• Blue
• Brown
• Gray
• Red
• White
• Yellow
PAGE 9
Dimensions
Product Selection Information
Contact a TE Sales representative if you need other poles with various color configuration.

Mechanical
• Wire retention force:  6N Minimum
• Wire Insertion Force:  8N (24 AWG) 6N (26 AWG)
• Operating Temperature:  -25°C to 130°C
Specifications
• Application Specification:   114-5482
• Product Specification:   108-78810
• UL1977
• JPN DENANHO
Materials
• Housing:  High temperature resistant thermoplastic
• Contact:  Copper Alloy, tin over Nickel plating
BUCHANAN WireMate
CONNECTOR
Micro Poke-In Series
PAGE 13
BUCHANAN WireMate CONNECTORS MICRO POKE-IN SERIES
Product Selection Information
Dimensions

 centerline .322 (8.2 mm)
 in-line centerline
• -30 °C to 105 °C operating temperature
Specifications
• Application Specifications: 114-13075 Vertical Poke-In
 114-13223 In-Line Poke-In
• Product Specifications: 108-2059 Vertical Poke-In
 108-2059-1 In-Line Poke-In
• UL 1977
Materials
• Housing:  UL 94 V-0 rated PBT
• Contact:  Pre-tin over nickel plate copper alloy
BUCHANAN WireMate
CONNECTOR
Vertical Poke-In Series
PAGE 15
13.0
7.35
3.85